www.bm-cap.com AJMJ-C
Revision: 29-Sep-22 Page 1 of 4
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor
Three-phase AC-filter capacitor（Oil-filled-type）
n APPLICATIONS
l AC-filter in frequency converter
l AC-filter in wind power converter
l AC-filter in PV inverter

www.bm-cap.com AJMJ-C
Revision: 29-Sep-22 Page 4 of 4
n TECHNICAL DATA AND ORDERING CODE
CN
(μF)
ØD
(mm)
H
(mm)
ESR
(mΩ)
Ipeak
(kA)
IRMS
(A)
Rth
（℃/W）
Part number
Urms：450VAC UNAC：640VAC
3×40 76 175 3×1.1 1.7 55 4.3 B3AG406TK450A**-***
3×46 86 175 3×0.9 1.3 56 3.5 B3AG466TK450A**-***
3×67.5 96 240 3×1.2 1.4 45 2.9 B3AG6756TK450A**-***
3×100 116 205 3×1.1 1.5 51 4.2 B3AG107TK450A**-***
3×150 136 205 3×0.9 2.0 60 2.7 B3AG157TK450A**-***
Urms：530VAC UNAC：750VAC
3×16 65 175 3×0.9 1.2 28 5.4 B3AG166TK530A**-***
3×23 76 175 3×0.9 1.1 30 3.7 B3AG236TK530A*N-***
3×50 96 240 3×0.6 1.5 50 2.6 B3AG506TK530A**-***
3×90 116 240 3×0.8 1.6 55 2.7 B3AG906TK530A**-***
3×100 116 240 3×1.0 1.8 58 3.1 B3AG107TK530A**-***
3×145 136 240 3×1.4 2.3 75 3.2 B3AG1457TK530A**-***
Urms：850VAC UNAC：1200VAC
3×8 65 240 3×1.4 1.6 34 3.8 B3AG805TK850A**-***
3×22 96 240 3×0.9 1.6 56 3.5 B3AG226TK850A**-***
3×33 106 240 3×1.3 1.7 45 3.4 B3AG336TK850A**-***
3×49 136 240 3×1.0 1.9 49 3.1 B3AG496TK850A**-***
3×55.7 136 240 3×0.9 3.3 56 2.6 B3AG5576TK850A**-***
Note：Customized products are available upon request.
IMPORTANT NOTES
Some parts of this publication contain statements about the suitability of our products for certain areas of application. These
statements are based on our knowledge of typical requirements that are often placed on our products in the areas of